
Curriculum

21.04.2023.

21SD - Sociology

Course SemesterOverall classe ECTSCodeNo
Year of studying: first

Obligatory courses in 1. semester

21SD001 (0+0+6) 11. Formulation of the Topic of the Doctoral Dissertation - Research Subject
and Issue with a Reference Overview

10

Total obligatory courses in 1. semester: 1Total obligatory courses in 1. semester: 1

Elective courses in 1. semester
null

21SDI1 Set of electives

21SD002 (5+0+2) 11. General Methodology 10
21SD003 (5+0+2) 12. Contemporary Methodological Approaches in Sociology 10

Total courses in group: 2

21SDI2 Set of electives

21SD004 (5+0+2) 11. Network Models in Social Sciences 10
21SD005 (5+0+2) 12. Advanced Statistic Methods 10
21SD006 (5+0+2) 13. Structural Equations 10

Total courses in group: 3

Total elective courses in 1. semester: 5

Elective courses in 2. semester
null

21SDI3,4 Set of electives

21SD009 (5+0+2) 21. Global Urban Processes 10
21SD010 (5+0+2) 22. Reproductive Policies 10
21SD011 (5+0+2) 23. Marriage and Family in Contemporary Societies 10
21SD012 (5+0+2) 24. Contemporary Trends in Tourism - Sociological Analysis 10
21SD013 (5+0+2) 25. Theories of Human interaction 10
21SD014 (5+0+2) 26. Digital Sociology 10
21SD015 (5+0+2) 27. Sociological Theories of Human Emotions 10
21SD016 (5+0+2) 28. Sociology of Organizational Structure and Organizational Changes 10
21SD017 (5+0+2) 29. Contemporary Village and Agriculture 10
21SD018 (5+0+2) 210. Biopolitics and Biopower 10
21SD019 (5+0+2) 211. Sociology of Modernization 10
21SD020 (5+0+2) 212. Historical Sociology 10
21SD021 (5+0+2) 213. Sociology of Art 10

Total courses in group: 13

21SDN1 Set of electives

21SD007 (5+0+2) 21. Sociological Practicum 1 10
21SD008 (5+0+2) 22. Presentation at the First Scientific Conferece 10

Total courses in group: 2

Total elective courses in 2. semester: 15

Total courses in the first year of studies: 21
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Curriculum

21.04.2023.

21SD - Sociology

Course SemesterOverall classe ECTSCodeNo
Year of studying: second

Obligatory courses in 3. semester

21SD022 (0+0+7) 31. Formulation of the Topic of the Doctoral Dissertation - Previous
Research Results

10

Total obligatory courses in 3. semester: 1Total obligatory courses in 3. semester: 1

Elective courses in 3. semester
null

21SDI5 Set of electives

21SD009 (5+0+2) 31. Global Urban Processes 10
21SD010 (5+0+2) 32. Reproductive Policies 10
21SD011 (5+0+2) 33. Marriage and Family in Contemporary Societies 10
21SD012 (5+0+2) 34. Contemporary Trends in Tourism - Sociological Analysis 10
21SD013 (5+0+2) 35. Theories of Human interaction 10
21SD014 (5+0+2) 36. Digital Sociology 10
21SD015 (5+0+2) 37. Sociological Theories of Human Emotions 10
21SD016 (5+0+2) 38. Sociology of Organizational Structure and Organizational Changes 10
21SD017 (5+0+2) 39. Contemporary Village and Agriculture 10
21SD018 (5+0+2) 310. Biopolitics and Biopower 10
21SD019 (5+0+2) 311. Sociology of Modernization 10
21SD020 (5+0+2) 312. Historical Sociology 10
21SD021 (5+0+2) 313. Sociology of Art 10

Total courses in group: 13

21SDN2 Set of electives

21SD023 (0+0+6) 31. Sociological Practicum 2 10
21SD024 (0+0+6) 32. Presentation at the Second Scientific Conferece 10

Total courses in group: 2

Total elective courses in 3. semester: 15

Obligatory courses in 4. semester

21SD025 (0+0+6) 41. Doctoral Thesis Research Plan Writing and Defense 10
Total obligatory courses in 4. semester: 1Total obligatory courses in 4. semester: 1
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Curriculum

21.04.2023.

21SD - Sociology
Elective courses in 4. semester
null

21SDI6,7 Set of electives

21SD009 (5+0+2) 41. Global Urban Processes 10
21SD010 (5+0+2) 42. Reproductive Policies 10
21SD011 (5+0+2) 43. Marriage and Family in Contemporary Societies 10
21SD012 (5+0+2) 44. Contemporary Trends in Tourism - Sociological Analysis 10
21SD013 (5+0+2) 45. Theories of Human interaction 10
21SD014 (5+0+2) 46. Digital Sociology 10
21SD015 (5+0+2) 47. Sociological Theories of Human Emotions 10
21SD016 (5+0+2) 48. Sociology of Organizational Structure and Organizational Changes 10
21SD017 (5+0+2) 49. Contemporary Village and Agriculture 10
21SD018 (5+0+2) 410. Biopolitics and Biopower 10
21SD019 (5+0+2) 411. Sociology of Modernization 10
21SD020 (5+0+2) 412. Historical Sociology 10
21SD021 (5+0+2) 413. Sociology of Art 10

Total courses in group: 13

Total elective courses in 4. semester: 13

Total courses in the second year of studies: 30
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Curriculum

21.04.2023.

21SD - Sociology

Course SemesterOverall classe ECTSCodeNo
Year of studying: third

Obligatory courses in 5. semester

21SD026 (0+0+20) 51. Doctoral Disertation Writing 1 15
21SD027 (0+0+10) 52. Publication of the First and Second Scientific Paper 15

Total obligatory courses in 5. semester: 2Total obligatory courses in 5. semester: 2

Obligatory courses in 6. semester

21SD028 (0+0+20) 61. Doctoral Disertation Writing 2 20
21SD029 (0+0+0) 62. Doctoral Thesis Defence 10

Total obligatory courses in 6. semester: 2Total obligatory courses in 6. semester: 2

Total courses in the third year of studies: 4
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